

Proclamation

WHEREAS: A PROGRESSIVE, HEALTHY SOCIETY IS MARKED BY ENTHUSIASM FOR SCHOLARSHIP, WIDESPREAD CITIZEN DESIRE TO RENDER SERVICE TO OTHERS, AND PRUDENT, VISIONARY LEADERSHIP; AND

WHEREAS: This desirable state of affairs requires careful nurturing to evolve, and needs citizen appreciation and recognition to persist; and

WHEREAS: THE GOALS OF HONOR SOCIETIES ARE TO CREATE ENTHUSIASM FOR SCHOLARSHIP, STIMULATE THE DESIRE TO RENDER SERVICE TO OTHERS, AND TO PROMOTE AND DEVELOP LEADERSHIP IN OUR STATE AND NATION; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF HONOR SOCIETIES IS DEDICATED TO THESE GOALS AND IS ACTIVE IN A VARIETY OF WAYS THAT WORK FOR THE BETTERMENT OF MINNESOTA;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,
DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF APRIL 5 THROUGH 11, 1981 TO BE

MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF HONOR SOCIETIES WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE ALL MINNESOTANS TO JOIN IN THIS CELEBRATION AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE GOALS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF HONOR SOCIETIES IN OUR STATE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-sixth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WINNESOTA BEFARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 3 1 1981

frest linderent travel Secretary of State

0.1433325

Joan anderson Llower SECRETARY OF STATE